
 

President Tom Zigan; tomzigan@aol.com, home:414-747-8778, cell:414-491-7708 

Vice President Diane Slivka; diane.slivka@gmail.com,  920-559-6980 

Secretary:  Janice Kienbaum, Director; finetree@charter.net, home: 715-537-3063,  
                                                                                                               cell: 715-296-0658 

Treasurer: Ginny Bosse; gbosse@live.com, 715-762-3193 

Membership Coordinator William “Bill” Stuessel; wstuessel@yahoo.com,                                                                                     
home: 715-425- 1582 cell: 651-983-2072                                                                                                               

At-Large Representative Marlene Ott;  solidarity.ott@gmail.com, home: 414-421-8866,  
                                                                                                                         cell: 414-588-7200 
                                                                                                                                                        
cluster 1:   Lu Anne Foster, Director; fosterlcr@gmail.com  
                           Deb Bell, Alternate; debrahazb@sbcglobal.net, cell: 715-556-4227 
                                                                                                                           
cluster 2:   Karen Lach, Director;  krnlach@gmail.com, 715-490-0859 
                          Lucy Nefstead, Alternate;  lvnefstead@gmail.com, 715-362-6262 
 
cluster 3:   Julie Hannon, Director; juliemariehannon@gmail.com, 920-788-9441 
                    Dianne Lang, Director; dlang1041@gmail.com, 920-427-6583 
                          Pat Salo, Alternate; pat.salo@icloud.com, 920-621-9626 
                          Kim Jordan, Alternate; skjordan1010@gmail.com, 920-427-4053 
                                                  
cluster 4:  Ron Sunne, Director; ronsunne50@gmail.com, 608-526-3813                    
                         Vicki Burke, Alternate;  vickiburke4471@gmail.com, 608-792-5854 
 
cluster 5:  Jim Brancel, Director;  jbrancel@hotmail.com, 608-981-2019 
 
cluster 6:  Christy Anderson; Director; christylanderson15@gmail.com, 608-574-0041  
                         Carl Cramer, Alternate; cramer_carl@hotmail.com; 608-752-5070 
                                                                
cluster 7:  Linda Riesen; Director; riesvon@aol.com, 414-232-3552 
                   Arthur Fiet, Director; arthurf399@aol.com, 414-534-8310 
                        Joe Hanser, Alternate; joehanser@msn.com, 414-587-0158 
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(updated: 08/22/2021)                                              (over) 
 

WEAC Governance Liaison* Kim Schroeder;  SchroederK@weac.org, 608-298-2413 

WEAC-R PAC/NEA-R PAC Liaison* Carol Krogmann; ckrogmann@wi.rr.com, 262-849-2496   
 
WCOA Liaison* Allen Knop; ajknop@yahoo.com, 608-244-4664 
 
WiARA Liaison* Marlene Ott; solidarity.ott@gmail.com, 414-421-8868 
 
 
WEAC-R Legislative Committee Co-chairs*                                                           
Pat Schmidt; Schmidtpax@gmail.com, 920-360-0555 
Carol Krogmann; ckrogmann@wi.rr.com, 262-894-2496 
 
WEAC-R Membership Committee Chair*                                                                                                    
Mary Jarvis; mejar@aol.com, 715-571-6903) 

WEAC-R Public Relations Committee Chair*                                                                                                                      
Glenn Schmidt; glennn999@gmail.com, 715-571-6903 

                                                                                    
 
* Liaisons and WEAC-Retired Committee Chairpersons do not have voting privileges on the 
WEAC-Retired Board of Directors. 
 
 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
The following are appointed to serve on the following NEA-Retired virtual Committees: 
 
NEA-Retired Communication Committee: Ginny Bosse, WEAC-Retired (gbosse@live.com) 
NEA-Retired Legislative Committee: Pat Schmidt, WEAC-Retired (schmidtpax@gmail.com) 
NEA-Retired Membership Committee: Bill Stuessel, WEAC-Retired (wstuessel@yahoo.com) 
NEA-R PAC Fundraising & PAC Captain: Carol Krogmann, WEAC-R (ckrogmann@wi.rr.com)  
 
 
 
(updated 08/31/2021) 
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